GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF STEEL

RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1755
FOR ANSWER ON 18/12/2023

RECRUITMENTS MADE BY STEEL CPSES
1755. DR. ANIL SUKHDEORAO BONDE:

SHRI SATISH CHANDRA DUBEY:

SMT. KANTA KARDAM:
Will the Minister of Steel be pleased to state:
(a) the details about the recruitments made by Steel CPSEs;
(b) the steps taken by Government to step up the recruitment process; and
(c) whether Government is also planning to accommodate Agni-veers in Steel CPSES?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE (SHRI FAGGAN SINGH KULASTE)
MINISTRY OF STEEL

(@) The details of recruitment made by Steel CPSEs for the year 2022-23 is as under:

CPSE Number of Recruitment
Steel Authority of India Ltd. (SAIL) 1084
Rashtriya Ispat Nigam Ltd. (RINL) 2

(b) Steel CPSEs have stepped up the recruitment process to fill up the vacancies keeping in view guidelines issued by DoPT for Mission Recruitment.

(c) Agni-veers can be engaged by Steel CPSEs as per organisational requirements and in line with Government guidelines in this regard and their Recruitment Policy.
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